
Glocal Theme: Rules
                                                                                                                                                   ★★★

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

clarity

disrespect

abide

obligation 

illicit

accordance

moral

mandate

conform

reasonable

名 明快さ
Ambiguous words impair the  of the text.

名 を軽視する
Self-centred people tend to  others' rights.

動 従う
You will be fined if you fail to  by the contract.

名 義務
The state has an  to ensure the health of its citizens.

形 違法な
Marijuana is an  drug in Japan.

名 一致
The new policy has to be in  with the Constitution.

形 道徳上の
Littering is a  issue.

名 権限
The prime minister has a  to reform the economy.

動 に従う
We learn to  to social customs from an early age in life.

形 筋の通った
I have a  excuse for being late.

clarity

disrespect

abide

obligation

illicit

accordance

moral

mandate

conform

reasonable

[ˈklær.ə.ti]

[ˌdɪs.rɪˈspekt]

[əˈbaɪd]

[ˌɒb.lɪˈɡeɪ.ʃən]

[ɪˈlɪs.ɪt]

[əˈkɔː.dəns]

[ˈmɒr.əl]

[ˈmæn.deɪt]

[kənˈfɔːm]

[ˈriː.zən.ə.bəl]

曖昧な単語は文章の明快さを損なう。

自己中心的な人は他人の権利を軽視しがちだ。

契約に従わなければ罰金が課せられる。

国家は、国民の健康を保証する義務がある。

大麻は日本では違法な薬物だ。

新しい政策は憲法に従ってなければいけない。

ポイ捨ては道徳の問題だ。

その首相には経済再生の権限がある。

小さい時から私たちは社会の慣習に従うように習う。

遅刻に対して筋の通った理由がある。



Glocal Theme: Rules
                                                                                                                                                   ★★★

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

norm

counterfeit

observance

punctuality

conviction

trespass

violate

curfew

perpetrate

mandatory

名 規範
One of the common social  is to make a line when waiting for something.

形 偽の
A  diamond can be fogged by your breath.

名 厳守
The  of traffic regulations will avoid possible accidents.

名 時間厳守
 is a good quality to have as a person.

名 有罪判決
The actor has a previous .

動 不法侵入する
We didn't mean to , we just wanted to take a picture of the view.

動 に違反する
Ignorance may lead you to  the law.

名 門限
My father punished my sister for breaking .

動 永続させる
Racial stereotypes have been  throughout history.

形 必須の
Attendance is  for the class.

norms

counterfeit

observance

Punctuality

conviction

trespass

violate

curfew

perpetuated

mandatory

[nɔːm]

[ˈkaʊn.tə.fɪt]

[əbˈzɜː.vəns]

[ˌpʌnk.tʃuˈæl.ə.ti]

[kənˈvɪk.ʃən]

[ˈtres.pəs]

[ˈvaɪ.ə.leɪt]

[ˈkɜː.fjuː]

[ˈpɜː.pə.treɪt]

[ˈmæn.də.tər.i]

何かを待つ間に列を作ることは、一般的な社会規範の一つだ。

偽のダイヤモンドは息で曇ることがある。

交通規則の厳守は、起こりうる事故を回避することができる。

時間を守ることは、人として持っておいて良い性質だ。

その俳優は前科がある。

不法侵入するつもりはなくて、ただ景色の写真が撮りたかったんだ。

無知が原因で法律に違反する可能性がある。

門限を破ったことで父は姉を罰した。

歴史の中で、人種に関する固定概念が残されてきた。

その授業では出席は必須だ。



Glocal Theme: Rules
                                                                                                                                                   ★★★

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

cuff

binding

exert

attorney

legitimate

oblige

voluntary

conduct

clandestine

redundant

動 手錠をかける
The shoplifter was  in front of people.

形 法的拘束力のある
This agreement is legally  so you have to read everything carefully.

動 を行使する
The president  political pressure on the court.

名 弁護士
You have a right to have an .

形 合法的な
My lawyer doesn't think my apartment contract is .

動 やらねばならない
I felt  to say something.

形 自発的な
 participants clean the street.

動 を行う
A laboratory is a place to  experiments.

形 秘密の
Rumour has it that there's a  organization in this school.

形 余分な
This book contains many  words.

cuffed

binding

exerted

attorney

legitimate

obliged

Voluntary

conduct

clandestine

redundant

[ˈɒp.ʃən.əl]

[ˈbaɪn.dɪŋ]

[ɪɡˈzɜːt]

[əˈtɜː.ni]

[ləˈdʒɪt.ə.mət]

[əˈblaɪdʒ]

[ˈvɒl.ən.tər.i]

[kənˈdʌkt]

[klænˈdes.tɪn]

[rɪˈdʌn.dənt]

万引き犯は、人々の前で手錠をかけられた。

この契約には法的拘束力があるため、全てをしっかり読まなければいけない。

大統領は裁判所に政治的圧力をかけた。

あなたには弁護士をつける権利がある。

弁護士は私の部屋の契約は合法的ではないと考える。

何かを言わなければならないと思った。

自主参加者が道を清掃する。

研究室は実験を行う場所だ。

校内に秘密組織があるという噂がたっている。

この本には余分な単語が多く含まれている。



Glocal Theme: Rules
                                                                                                                                                   ★★★

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

requirement

guidance

plagiarism

block

valid

permission

constitutional

lawsuit

jurisdiction

demeanour

名 必要条件
You must meet the  to apply for the school.

名 指導
I operated an experiment under my professor's .

名 ひょう窃
Reusing your previous paper without citation is also .

動 をさえぎる
You're  the sunlight.

形 有効な
A  visa is required to stay in this country.

名 許可
I need my parents'  to go to the party.

形 憲法の
The Supreme Court ruled that the company's policy was .

名 訴訟
They filed a  against the restaurant.

名 管轄
Embassies are outside police .

名 振る舞い
I don't like her arrogant .

requirements

guidance

plagiarism

blocking

valid

permission

constitutional

lawsuit

jurisdiction

demeanour

[rɪˈkwaɪə.mənt]

[ˈɡaɪ.dəns]

[ˈbær.i.ər]

[blɒk]

[ˈvæl.ɪd]

[pəˈmɪʃ.ən]

[ˌkɒn.stɪˈtʃuː.ʃən.əl]

[ˈlɔː.suːt]

[ˌdʒʊə.rɪsˈdɪk.ʃən]

[dɪˈmiː.nər]

学校に出願するための条件を満たしている必要がある。

教授の指導のもとで実験を行った。

自分の過去の論文を引用なしで再利用することもひょう窃だ。

あなたが日光をさえぎっている。

この国に滞在するには有効なビザが必要だ。

パーティーに行くには両親の許可が必要だ。

最高裁判所は、その会社の方針は合憲だと判決を下した。

彼らはそのレストランに対して訴訟を起こした。

大使館は我々の管轄外だ。

彼女の傲慢な振る舞いが嫌いだ。



Glocal Theme: Rules
                                                                                                                                                   ★★★

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

courtesy

prosecute

jeopardise

discern

compel

seniority

assure

allocate

transaction

encroachment

名 礼儀
My partner showed his  to my parents.

動 起訴する
My colleagues were  for fraud.

動 を脅かす
Media censorship  our right to free speech.

動 を見分ける
It is hard to  any commonalities between the two graphs.

動 を強いる
A fever  me to take a day off work.

名 年功序列

動 に保証する
I can  you of her diligence.

動 を割り当てる
We  the funds to each of the departments.

名 取引
Online  have security concerns.

名 侵害
 of international laws could lead to a diplomatic issue.

courtesy

prosecuted

jeopadises

discern

compelled

assure

allocated

transactions

Encroachment

[ˈkɜː.tə.si]

[ˈprɒs.ɪ.kjuːt]

[ˈdʒep.ə.daɪz]

[dɪˈsɜːn]

[kəmˈpel]

[ˌsiː.niˈɒr.ə.ti]

[əˈʃɔːr]

[ˈæl.ə.keɪt]

[trænˈzæk.ʃən]

[ɪnˈkrəʊtʃ.mənt]

私のパートナーは私の両親に礼儀正しく接していた。

私の同僚は詐欺で起訴された。

メディアの検閲は私たちの言論の自由の権利を脅かす。

２つのグラフの共通点を識別するのは困難だ。

発熱のため仕事を休まざるを得なかった。

The practice of promoting employees based on  has been debated for years.

年功序列で社員を昇進させる慣習は長年にわたって議論されてきた。

彼女の勤勉さは保証できる。

各部門に資金を割り当てた。

オンライン取引は防犯上の懸念がある。

国際法の侵害は外交問題に発展することもあり得る。

seniority


