



## Glocal Theme: Rules

★★★

101	<b>clarity</b> [ˈklær.ə.ti]	名	明快さ	Ambiguous words impair the <b>clarity</b> of the text. 曖昧な単語は文章の明快さを損なう。
102	<b>disrespect</b> [ˌdɪs.rɪˈspekt]	名	を軽視する	Self-centred people tend to <b>disrespect</b> others' rights. 自己中心的な人は他人の権利を軽視しがちだ。
103	<b>abide</b> [ə'baɪd]	動	従う	You will be fined if you fail to <b>abide</b> by the contract. 契約に従わなければ罰金が課せられる。
104	<b>obligation</b> [.ɒb.lɪ'geɪ.ʃən]	名	義務	The state has an <b>obligation</b> to ensure the health of its citizens. 国家は、国民の健康を保証する義務がある。
105	<b>illicit</b> [ɪ'lɪs.ɪt]	形	違法な	Marijuana is an <b>illicit</b> drug in Japan. 大麻は日本では違法な薬物だ。
106	<b>accordance</b> [ə'kɔ:dəns]	名	一致	The new policy has to be in <b>accordance</b> with the Constitution. 新しい政策は憲法に従ってなければいけない。
107	<b>moral</b> [ˈmɔ:r.əl]	形	道徳上の	Littering is a <b>moral</b> issue. ポイ捨ては道徳の問題だ。
108	<b>mandate</b> [ˈmæn.dət]	名	権限	The prime minister has a <b>mandate</b> to reform the economy. その首相には経済再生の権限がある。
109	<b>conform</b> [kən'fɔ:m]	動	に従う	We learn to <b>conform</b> to social customs from an early age in life. 小さい時から私たちは社会の慣習に従うように習う。
110	<b>reasonable</b> [ri:zən.ə.bəl]	形	筋の通った	I have a <b>reasonable</b> excuse for being late. 遅刻に対して筋の通った理由がある。



## Glocal Theme: Rules

★★★

111	<b>norm</b> [nɔ:m]	名	規範	One of the common social <b>norms</b> is to make a line when waiting for something. 何かを待つ間に列を作ることは、一般的な社会規範の一つだ。
112	<b>counterfeit</b> ['kaʊn.tə.fɪt]	形	偽の	A <b>counterfeit</b> diamond can be fogged by your breath. 偽のダイヤモンドは息で曇ることがある。
113	<b>observance</b> [əb'zɜ:vəns]	名	厳守	The <b>observance</b> of traffic regulations will avoid possible accidents. 交通規則の厳守は、起こりうる事故を回避することができる。
114	<b>punctuality</b> [pʌnkt.tju'æl.e.ti]	名	時間厳守	<b>Punctuality</b> is a good quality to have as a person. 時間を守ることは、人として持っておいて良い性質だ。
115	<b>conviction</b> [kən'vekʃn]	名	有罪判決	The actor has a previous <b>conviction</b> . その俳優は前科がある。
116	<b>trespass</b> ['tres.pəs]	動	不法侵入する	We didn't mean to <b>trespass</b> , we just wanted to take a picture of the view. 不法侵入するつもりはなくて、ただ景色の写真が撮りたかったんだ。
117	<b>violate</b> ['vɪə.ə.lət]	動	に違反する	Ignorance may lead you to <b>violate</b> the law. 無知が原因で法律に違反する可能性がある。
118	<b>curfew</b> ['kɜ:fju:]	名	門限	My father punished my sister for breaking <b>curfew</b> . 門限を破ったことで父は姉を罰した。
119	<b>perpetrate</b> [pə'pə.tret]	動	永続させる	Racial stereotypes have been <b>perpetuated</b> throughout history. 歴史の中で、人種に関する固定概念が残ってきた。
120	<b>mandatory</b> ['mæn.də.tər.i]	形	必須の	Attendance is <b>mandatory</b> for the class. その授業では出席は必須だ。



## Glocal Theme: Rules

★★★

121	<b>cuff</b> [kʌf]	動	手錠をかける	The shoplifter was <b>cuffed</b> in front of people. 万引き犯は、人々の前で手錠をかけられた。
122	<b>binding</b> [ˈbān.dɪŋ]	形	法的拘束力のある	This agreement is legally <b>binding</b> so you have to read everything carefully. この契約には法的拘束力があるため、全てをしっかり読まなければいけない。
123	<b>exert</b> [ɪg'zɜ:t]	動	行使する	The president <b>exerted</b> political pressure on the court. 大統領は裁判所に政治的圧力をかけた。
124	<b>attorney</b> [ə'tɔ:n.i]	名	弁護士	You have a right to have an <b>attorney</b> . あなたには弁護士をつける権利がある。
125	<b>legitimate</b> [lə'dʒɪ.tɪ.mət]	形	合法的な	My lawyer doesn't think my apartment contract is <b>legitimate</b> . 弁護士は私の部屋の契約は合法的ではないと考える。
126	<b>oblige</b> [ə'blɔɪdʒ]	動	やらねばならない	I felt <b>obliged</b> to say something. 何かを言わなければならないと思った。
127	<b>voluntary</b> [ˈvɔ:l.ən.tər.i]	形	自発的な	<b>Voluntary</b> participants clean the street. 自主参加者が道を清掃する。
128	<b>conduct</b> [kən'dʌkt]	動	を行う	A laboratory is a place to <b>conduct</b> experiments. 研究室は実験を行う場所だ。
129	<b>clandestine</b> [klaen'des.tɪn]	形	秘密の	Rumour has it that there's a <b>clandestine</b> organization in this school. 校内に秘密組織があるという噂がたっている。
130	<b>redundant</b> [rɪ'dʌn.dənt]	形	余分な	This book contains many <b>redundant</b> words. この本には余分な単語が多く含まれている。



## Glocal Theme: Rules

★★★

131	<b>requirement</b> [rɪ'kwaɪrə.mənt]	名	必要条件	You must meet the <b>requirements</b> to apply for the school. 学校に出願するための条件を満たしている必要がある。
132	<b>guidance</b> [gaɪdəns]	名	指導	I operated an experiment under my professor's <b>guidance</b> . 教授の指導のもとで実験を行った。
133	<b>plagiarism</b> [plægiərɪzəm]	名	ひょう竊	Reusing your previous paper without citation is also <b>plagiarism</b> . 自分の過去の論文を引用なしで再利用することもひょう竊だ。
134	<b>block</b> [blɒk]	動	をさえぎる	You're <b>blocking</b> the sunlight. あなたが日光をさえぎっている。
135	<b>valid</b> [vælɪd]	形	有効な	A <b>valid</b> visa is required to stay in this country. この国に滞在するには有効なビザが必要だ。
136	<b>permission</b> [pə'mɪʃn]	名	許可	I need my parents' <b>permission</b> to go to the party. パーティーに行くには両親の許可が必要だ。
137	<b>constitutional</b> [kən.stɪ'tju:ʃən.el]	形	憲法の	The Supreme Court ruled that the company's policy was <b>constitutional</b> . 最高裁判所は、その会社の方針は合憲だと判決を下した。
138	<b>lawsuit</b> [lɔ:su:t]	名	訴訟	They filed a <b>lawsuit</b> against the restaurant. 彼らはそのレストランに対して訴訟を起こした。
139	<b>jurisdiction</b> [dʒʊərɪs'dɪkʃən]	名	管轄	Embassies are outside police <b>jurisdiction</b> . 大使館は我々の管轄外だ。
140	<b>demeanour</b> [dɪ'mi:nər]	名	振る舞い	I don't like her arrogant <b>demeanour</b> . 彼女の傲慢な振る舞いが嫌いだ。



## Glocal Theme: Rules

★★★

141	<b>courtesy</b> [ˈkɔː.tə.sɪ]	名	礼儀	My partner showed his <b>courtesy</b> to my parents. 私のパートナーは私の両親に礼儀正しく接していた。
142	<b>prosecute</b> [prəs.ə.kjʊt]	動	起訴する	My colleagues were <b>prosecuted</b> for fraud. 私の同僚は詐欺で起訴された。
143	<b>jeopardise</b> [dʒe.pər.dɪz]	動	を脅かす	Media censorship <b>jeopardises</b> our right to free speech. メディアの検閲は私たちの言論の自由の権利を脅かす。
144	<b>discern</b> [dɪs'ɜːn]	動	を見分ける	It is hard to <b>discern</b> any commonalities between the two graphs. 2つのグラフの共通点を識別するのは困難だ。
145	<b>compel</b> [kəm'pel]	動	を強いる	A fever <b>compelled</b> me to take a day off work. 発熱のため仕事を休まざるを得なかった。
146	<b>seniority</b> [sɪ.ni'ɔːr.ə.ti]	名	年功序列	The practice of promoting employees based on <b>seniority</b> has been debated for years. 年功序列で社員を昇進させる慣習は長年にわたって議論されてきた。
147	<b>assure</b> [ə'sjʊr]	動	に保証する	I can <b>assure</b> you of her diligence. 彼女の勤勉さは保証できる。
148	<b>allocate</b> [ə'lə.kət]	動	を割り当てる	We <b>allocated</b> the funds to each of the departments. 各部門に資金を割り当てる。
149	<b>transaction</b> [træn'zækʃən]	名	取引	Online <b>transactions</b> have security concerns. オンライン取引は防犯上の懸念がある。
150	<b>encroachment</b> [ɪn'kroʊtʃ.mənt]	名	侵害	<b>Encroachment</b> of international laws could lead to a diplomatic issue. 国際法の侵害は外交問題に発展することもあり得る。